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Public Record
(Required by the Energy Policy Act of 2005)
Summary Information For Regulated Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
General Summary
Total number of existing regulated UST facilities. ..o, 909
Total number of eXisting US T S. ... e 2720
Summary Information For On-Site Inspections
Number of facilities INSPECEd ... ..o 240
Inspection period dates...........cooiiiii i, 3/31/2024 to 10/01/2024
Percent COMPlIANCE. ... e 38.8%

(On-site inspections measure compliance with release detection and release prevention)

Summary Information For Releases

Number of confirmed UST relEaSES .......oeiiieei e e e e, 12

Release reporting period dates. ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiii 03/31/2024 to 10/01/2024

Summary Information For Release Sources And Causes

Cause
. - . Install
Spill Overfill Damage Corrosion il N Other Unknown
#

Tank IENEE 1 8% 7 | 58%
Piping [IENIER2 1 8% 1 8%
DIEVENE 2 [ 17% 2 17%
sTP |
Delivery
Problem
Other |
Unknown |
Totals |12 100% || 6 0% 0 0% || 2 | 17% 0 % 0 % 0 0% 10 || 83%
Notes:

1) # = number

2) % = percent of total number (each Source % is calculated by dividing each source # by the Source Total. Each Cause % is calculated by dividing
each Cause # by the Source #)

3) Source and Cause data were collected from releases reported to the Department during the time period of the report.

4) Unknown = Release discovered during tank removal or pre-purchase assessment.

5) Other = is an identifiable source that does not fit specific locations identified in the chart.

Additional information on site—specific USTs and releases may be obtained by calling (605) 773-3296 or by visiting our web site at
https://apps.sd.gov/NR42InteractiveMap/




ID
2024.064
2024.066
2024.080
2024.085
2024.086
2024.103
2024.109
2024.120
4444.005
2024.133
2024.135
2024.084

2024.129
2024.131

FY 24 Second Half Release Information

STATUS SITE NAME

O O o o o o

NFA

0o O O O O

ATP-SD DOT Murdo
ATP-SD DOT Winner
Sanford Business Center
ATP-SD DOT Deadwood
Dakota Convenience Store
ATP-Glass Pro

Berens Warehouse Grocercies
ATP-Graham Tire
Brownfields-Kary's Qil
Flying J

UST removal-Billion

UST removal-SD DOT Madison

2 Confirmed Release in Indian Country This Half
Rock Energy C Store
Dakota Connection

CITY
Murdo
Winner
Sioux Falls
Deadwood
Doland
Hot Springs
Milbank
Sioux Falls
Eureka
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
Madison

McLaughlin

Sisseton

The environmental events shown above are petroleum releases from regulated underground storage tank
systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and September 30, 2024.

(Clean removals listed below)

The environmental events shown below document the permanent closure or removal of regulated
underground storage tank systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and September 30, 2024
where no release of petroleum hydrocarbons was detected.

2024001.000
2024002.000
2024004.000
2024005.000
2024006.000
2024008.000
2024009.000
2024010.000

0O 0O 0o o o o o

Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge

Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber

Cubby's #406

Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith

Clean ATP-USD Shop

Clean ATP-Yankton Parks and Rec
Clean ATP-City of Sioux Falls Fleet
Clean ATP-Joel Engle (former Tysdal)

& Clean Removals

Mobridge
Watertown
Sioux Falls
Faith
Vermillion
Yankton
Sioux Falls
Sioux Falls
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