

DEPARTMENT of AGRICULTURE and NATURAL RESOURCES

JOE FOSS BUILDING 523 E CAPITOL AVE PIERRE SD 57501-3182 danr.sd.gov

Public Record (Required by the Energy Policy Act of 2005)

Summary Information For Regulated Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)

General Summary

Number of facilities inspected	240
Inspection period dates	2024
Percent compliance	3.8%

Summary Information For Releases

Number of confirmed UST releases	
Release reporting period dates	

Summary Information For Release Sources And Causes

									C	ause						
Sou	irce		S	pill	Ov	verfill	Dar	nage	Corr	osion		stall blem	0	ther	Unk	nown
	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Tank	8	75%					1	8%							7	58%
Piping	2	17%					1	8%							1	8%
Dispenser	2	17%													2	17%
STP																
Delivery																
Problem																
Other																
Unknown																
Totals	12	100%	6	0%	0	0%	2	17%	0	%	0	%	0	0%	10	83%
Notes:																

Notes 1) # = number

2) % = percent of total number (each Source % is calculated by dividing each source # by the Source Total. Each Cause % is calculated by dividing each Cause # by the Source #)

3) Source and Cause data were collected from releases reported to the Department during the time period of the report.

4) Unknown = Release discovered during tank removal or pre-purchase assessment.

5) Other = is an identifiable source that does not fit specific locations identified in the chart.

Additional information on site-specific USTs and releases may be obtained by calling (605) 773-3296 or by visiting our web site at https://apps.sd.gov/NR42InteractiveMap/

FY 24 Second Half Release Information

	STATUS	SITE NAME	CITY
2024.064	0	ATP-SD DOT Murdo	Murdo
2024.066	0	ATP-SD DOT Winner	Winner
2024.080	0	Sanford Business Center	Sioux Falls
2024.085	0	ATP-SD DOT Deadwood	Deadwood
2024.086	0	Dakota Convenience Store	Doland
2024.103	0	ATP-Glass Pro	Hot Springs
2024.109	NFA	Berens Warehouse Grocercies	Milbank
2024.120	0	ATP-Graham Tire	Sioux Falls
4444.005	0	Brownfields-Kary's Oil	Eureka
2024.133	0	Flying J	Sioux Falls
2024.135	0	UST removal-Billion	Sioux Falls
2024.084	С	UST removal-SD DOT Madison	Madison
		2 Confirmed Release in Indian Country This Half	
2024.129	0	Rock Energy C Store	McLaughlin
2024.131	0	Dakota Connection	Sisseton
		s shown above are petroleum releases from regulate ween March 31, 2024 and September 30, 2024.	a underground storage tam
systems that of	occurred bet		
		(Clean removals listed below)	
The environn underground where no rele	nental events storage tank sase of petro	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or t systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected.	d September 30, 2024
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000	nental events storage tank ease of petro O	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or a systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or a systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000 2024004.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or to systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown Sioux Falls
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000 2024004.000 2024005.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or r systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406 Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown Sioux Falls Faith
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000 2024004.000 2024005.000 2024006.000	nental events storage tank ease of petro 0 0 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or r systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406 Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith Clean ATP-USD Shop	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown Sioux Falls Faith Vermillion
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000 2024004.000 2024005.000 2024006.000 2024008.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or to systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406 Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith Clean ATP-USD Shop Clean ATP-Yankton Parks and Rec	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown Sioux Falls Faith Vermillion Yankton
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000 2024004.000 2024005.000 2024006.000 2024008.000 2024009.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or to systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406 Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith Clean ATP-USD Shop Clean ATP-Yankton Parks and Rec Clean ATP-City of Sioux Falls Fleet	d September 30, 2024MobridgeWatertownSioux FallsFaithVermillionYanktonSioux Falls
The environn underground where no rele 2024001.000 2024002.000	nental events storage tank case of petro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	(Clean removals listed below) s shown below document the permanent closure or to systems that occurred between March 31, 2024 and leum hydrocarbons was detected. Clean ATP-SD DOT Mobridge Clean ATP-Larrys Lumber Cubby's #406 Clean ATP-SD DOT Faith Clean ATP-USD Shop Clean ATP-Yankton Parks and Rec	d September 30, 2024 Mobridge Watertown Sioux Falls Faith Vermillion Yankton